

Red Hook Central School District

November 14, 2020

Dear Red Hook Central School District Community:

Today the Red Hook Central School District received notification of a positive COVID-19 result for a student at Mill Road Intermediate School. As a result, the individual who tested positive is currently isolated, and due to federal health privacy laws, further information about their Identity or condition cannot be released. We are working collaboratively with the Dutchess County Department of Health, and as always, the safety of our students and staff is our highest priority.

Any students and staff who were exposed to the individual have been contacted separately by Administration and will be mandated to quarantine for 14 days from the last exposure date. Mr. Boyd has contacted the families of the affected cohort to discuss the educational plan.

Parents/Guardians may receive a call from a contact tracer. For such calls, your caller ID may read New York State Contact Tracing or have a phone number with a '518' area code. Please promptly answer these calls. Please provide the contact tracers with the information that they need. All identities and personal information will be kept confidential and providing this information will protect everyone.

ALL students will resume their hybrid schedule on Monday, November 16, UNLESS their parents/guardians were contacted by school personnel.

Thank you for continuous support during these difficult times. If you have any questions, please contact the school nurse or building administration.

Respectfully,

Janet Warden
Superintendent